

Press Release

Naval Undersea Warfare Center, Division Newport (NUWCDIVNPT), Undersea Weapons, Vehicles and Defensive Systems Department (Code 85) - Weapons Analysis Facility (WAF) Support Services

San Diego, CA, September 2, 2022: IND<u>US</u> Technology, Inc. (IND<u>US</u>), a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (NAICS dependent), Government Support Services provider, received notification from NUWC Division Newport, Code 85 that we were awarded the Weapons Analysis Facility (WAF) Support Services contract for the second time! The approximate contract award value is \$9.9M over 5 years.

NUWCDIVNPT Code 85 is the Navy's Center for warfare systems including: torpedoes, countermeasures, unmanned undersea vehicles, tactical systems, underwater targets, multi-weapon simulators, and weapon systems. In pursuit of its mission, Code 85 develops, maintains, manages, and operates unique and specialized computer laboratory facilities and resources to support research, development, simulation, test and evaluation. INDUS will be providing operational services in support of the WAF to include operating and maintaining the WAF weapon simulators, computer systems hardware maintenance, operational security, administrative and financial support, information assurance and logistics. INDUS President and CEO, Eric MacGregor, commented, "INDUS is honored to receive this Code 85 WAF recompete award. It ensures that INDUS retains a prime contractor presence in Newport through 2027 supporting this critical Code 85 WAF program. The loyalty and dedication from our employees supporting this task were primary drivers towards our success and I'm incredibly proud of our team that secured this award back to INDUS."

This effort will be managed by Matt Cantwell. For additional information, contact: Eric MacGregor, President and CEO IND<u>US</u> Technology, Inc. Phone: 850-919-3093, Fax: 619-299-2444

www.industechnology.com

IND<u>US</u> Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. IND<u>US</u> is an ISO 9001:2015 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering, Cybersecurity, Information Technology, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.

For Release: September 2, 2022

